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Table 12a. Abridged life tables, males, Yukon

2012 to 2014

Age lx dx qx me(qx) px LX Tx ex m e(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 448 0.00448 0.00506 0.99552 99,596 7,593,683 75.9 1.3
1to 4 years 99,552 236 0.00237 0.00374 0.99763 397,668 7,494,087 75.3 1.2
5to 9years 99,316 109 0.00110 0.00262 0.99890 496,307 7,096,419 715 1.2
10 to 14 years 99,207 162 0.00164 0.00320 0.99836 495,628 6,600,112 66.5 1.2
15to 19 years 99,044 570 0.00575 0.00562 0.99425 493,797 6,104,485 61.6 1.2
20 to 24 years 98,475 851 0.00864 0.00638 0.99136 490,245 5,610,687 57.0 11
25 to 29 years 97,623 506 0.00519 0.00507 0.99481 486,851 5,120,442 525 11
30 to 34 years 97,117 720 0.00741 0.00591 0.99259 483,786 4,633,591 47.7 11
35 to 39 years 96,397 1,115 0.01157 0.00752 0.98843 479,198 4,149,806 43.1 1.0
40 to 44 years 95,282 984 0.01033 0.00712 0.98967 473,948 3,670,608 385 1.0
45 to 49 years 94,297 1,968 0.02087 0.00982 0.97913 466,568 3,196,659 33.9 1.0
50 to 54 years 92,330 1,804 0.01953 0.00848 0.98047 457,140 2,730,092 29.6 1.0
55 to 59 years 90,526 3,466 0.03829 0.01210 0.96171 443,966 2,272,952 25.1 0.9
60 to 64 years 87,060 3,725 0.04279 0.01450 0.95721 425,989 1,828,986 21.0 0.9
65 to 69 years 83,335 9,393 0.11272 0.02643 0.88728 393,193 1,402,997 16.8 0.9
70 to 74 years 73,942 9,474 0.12812 0.03662 0.87188 346,026 1,009,803 13.7 0.9
75 to 79 years 64,468 13,800 0.21406 0.05956 0.78594 287,841 663,778 10.3 0.9
80 to 84 years 50,668 20,633 0.40722 0.09161 0.59278 201,758 375,937 7.4 0.9
85 to 89 years 30,035 14,411 0.47980 0.13302 0.52020 114,149 174,179 5.8 0.8
90 years and over 15,624 15,624 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 60,030 60,030 3.8

... not applicable.

Note: The life tables for the 2012/2014 reference period were updated to incorporate revisions to the population estimates for 2013 to 2015.
Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories, catalogue no. 84-537-X.



Table 12b. Abridged life tables, females, Yukon

2012 to 2014

Age |>< dx 9x me(qx) Px Lx Tx €x m e-(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 165 0.00165 0.00323 0.99835 99,856 8,190,247 81.9 15
1to 4 years 99,835 246 0.00246 0.00381 0.99754 399,060 8,090,391 81.0 15
5to 9years 99,590 177 0.00178 0.00349 0.99822 497,505 7,691,331 77.2 15
10 to 14 years 99,412 174 0.00175 0.00343 0.99825 496,627 7,193,826 72.4 14
15to 19 years 99,238 615 0.00620 0.00606 0.99380 494,653 6,697,199 67.5 14
20 to 24 years 98,623 146 0.00148 0.00290 0.99852 492,749 6,202,546 62.9 14
25to 29 years 98,477 505 0.00512 0.00501 0.99488 491,122 5,709,797 58.0 14
30 to 34 years 97,972 852 0.00869 0.00641 0.99131 487,731 5,218,675 53.3 13
35to 39 years 97,120 233 0.00240 0.00333 0.99760 485,018 4,730,944 48.7 13
40 to 44 years 96,887 578 0.00597 0.00522 0.99403 482,989 4,245,926 43.8 13
45 to 49 years 96,309 1,124 0.01167 0.00719 0.98833 478,734 3,762,937 39.1 13
50 to 54 years 95,185 1,808 0.01900 0.00869 0.98100 471,405 3,284,203 345 13
55 to 59 years 93,377 1,413 0.01513 0.00816 0.98487 463,351 2,812,798 30.1 13
60 to 64 years 91,964 4,240 0.04611 0.01560 0.95389 449,217 2,349,447 25.6 13
65 to 69 years 87,723 4,688 0.05344 0.02080 0.94656 426,897 1,900,230 21.7 13
70to 74 years 83,036 9,694 0.11674 0.03993 0.88326 390,943 1,473,333 17.7 13
75to 79 years 73,342 6,112 0.08334 0.04038 0.91666 351,428 1,082,390 148 12
80 to 84 years 67,229 14,727 0.21906 0.07170 0.78094 299,329 730,963 10.9 12
85 to 89 years 52,502 21,294 0.40559 0.11583 0.59441 209,276 431,633 8.2 11
90 years and over 31,208 31,208 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 222,358 222,358 7.1

... not applicable.

Note: The life tables for the 2012/2014 reference period were updated to incorporate revisions to the population estimates for 2013 to 2015.
Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories, catalogue no. 84-537-X.



